LISTED ON:02.12.2016 BEFORE COURT NO. 07 ITEM NO.39

## SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 34382 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2** 

(Application for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

ANEES BAZMEE ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ROPTONAL LTD. (ERSTWHILE THE INDIAN FILM COMPANY (CYPRUS) LTD. AND ANR.

OFFICE REPORT

...RESPONDENTS

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 19 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition which has been condoned by the Competent Authority.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 01st day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate

L ASSISTANT REGISTRAR