SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34382/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/06/2016 in RPL No. 7/2016 08/06/2016 in AAN No. 97/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

ANEES BAZMEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROPTONAL LTD. (ERSTWHILE THE INDIAN FILM COMPANY (CYPRUS) LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mrs. Nupoor Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

(RAJNI MUKHI) Sr. P.A. (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER