## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34382/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2016 in RPL No. 7/2016 08-06-2016 in AAN No. 97/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

ANEES BAZMEE AN INDIAN INHABITANT

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ROPTONAL LTD. (ERSTWHILE THE INDIAN FILM COMPANY (CYPRUS) LTD. . THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 09-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr Ankur Sudan, Adv.

Ms. Nupoor Sinha, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sonam Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Niyati Asthana, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 10.10.2018.

(INDU MARWAH) COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER